



5 April 2024

Enwell Energy plc

("Enwell" or the "Company")

Notice of Annual General Meeting

Enwell Energy plc (AIM: ENW), the AIM-quoted oil and gas exploration and production group, announces that a Notice of Annual General Meeting is today being posted to shareholders.

The Company's Annual General Meeting is to be held at 11.00 a.m. on 2 May 2024 at the offices of Squire Patton Boggs (UK) LLP, 60 London Wall, London EC2M 5TQ. A copy of the Notice of Annual General Meeting is also available from the Company's website at: <u>www.enwell-energy.com</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Enwell Energy plc Chuck Valceschini, Chairman Bruce Burrows, Finance Director	Tel: 020 3427 3550
Strand Hanson Limited Rory Murphy / Matthew Chandler	Tel: 020 7409 3494
Zeus Capital Limited Alexandra Campbell-Harris (Corporate Finance) Simon Johnson (Corporate Broking)	Tel: 020 7614 5900
Citigate Dewe Rogerson	Tel: 020 7638 9571

Ellen Wilton

Tel. 020 / 038 95/1

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of EU Regulation 596/2014, which forms part of United Kingdom domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, as amended by virtue of the Market Abuse (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019.